(2) The amount appropriated pursuant to this subdivision shall be allocated to school districts 
and community college districts, as described in subdivision (a) of Section 41203.1, in 
accordance with the following: 
(A) T•,•,•o lnrndred twenty eight million nine hundFed ten One hundred ninety-four million 
one hundred seventy-three thousand dollars ($228,910,000 ($194,173,000) for transfer by the 
Controller to Section A of the State Schools Fund for allocation by the Superintendent pursuant 
to this section. 
(B) T·...-enty eight million ninety Twenty-three million eight hundred twenty-seven thousand 
dollars ($28,090,000) ($23,827,000) for transfer by the Controller to Section B of the State 
School Fund for allocation by the Chancellor of the California Community Colleges to 
community colleges districts for deferred maintenance, instructional materials, and other 
activities as specified in Provision 20 of Item 6870-101-0001 of the Budget Act of 2016.

[...]

establish a bed allowance for any facility defined in paragraphs (2) and (3) of subdivision (a) if it 
is not licensed by the State Department of Soci<1I Services or the State Department of Health 
Services. · 
(2) (A) The bed allowance for severity level 1 shall be five hundred two dollars ($502). 
(B) The bed allowance for severity level 2 shall be six hundred ten dollars ($610). 
(C) The bed allowance for severity level 3 shall be one thousand four hundred thirty-four dollars 
($1,434). 
(D) The bed allowance for severity level 4 shall be one thousand six hundred forty-nine dollars 
($1,649). 
(E) The bed allowance for severity level 5 s.hall be one thousand eight hundred sixty-five dollars 
($1,865). 
(F) The bed allowance for severity level 6 shall be two thousand eighty dollars ($2,080). 
(G) The bed allowance for severity level 7 shall be two thousand two hundred ninety-five dollars 
($2,295). 
(H) The bed allowance for severity level 8 shall be two thousand five hundred ten dollars 
($2,510). 
(I) The bed allowance for severity level 9 shall be five thousand four hundred fifty-one dollars 
($5,451). 
(J) The bed allowance for severity level 10 shall be five thousand eight hundred eighty-one 
dollars ($5,881). 
(K) The bed allowance for severity level 11 shall be nine thousand four hundred sixty-seven 
dollars ($9,467). 
(L) The bed allowance for severity level 12 shall be thirteen thousand four hundred eighty-three 
dollars ($13,483). 
(M) The bed allowance for severity level 13 shall be fourteen thousand three hundred forty-three 
dollars ($14,343). 
(N) The bed allowance for severity level 14 shall be twenty thousand eighty-one dollars 
{$20,081). 
(d) (1) For each fiscal year, the department shall calculate an out-of-home care funding amount 
for each special education local plan area as the sum of amounts computed pursuant to 
paragraphs (2), (3), and (4). The State Department of Social Services and the State Department

[...]

taxes appropriated pursuant to Article XIII B," as defined in subdivision (e) of Section 41202 of 
the Education Code, for the 2016-17 fiscal year. 

Special Education Property Tax Revenue Backfill 

Add uncodified language as follows: (New for May Revision) 

Uncodified. (a) On or before June 30, 2016, up to twenty eight million, five hundred thousand 
dollars ($28,500,000) shall be appropriated from the General Fund to the Superintendent of 
Public Instruction in augmentation of Schedule (1) of Item 6110-161-0001 of Section 2.00 of the 
Budget Act of 2015 (Ch. 10, Stats 2015). 
(b) The funds appropriated in subdivision (a) shall only be available to the extent that property

[...]

taxes appropriated pursuant to Article XIII B," as defined in subdivision (e) of Section 41202 of 
the Education Code, for the 2016-17 fiscal year. 

California School Information Services 

Add uncodified language as follows: (New for May Revision) 

Uncodified. (a) For the 2016-17 fiscal year, the sum of six million six hundred thirty-six thousand 
dollars ($6,636,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Superintendent of 
Public Instruction for transfer by the Controller to Section A of the State School Fund for the 
purposes set forth in subdivisions {b) and (c). 
(b) Of the funds appropriated pursuant to subdivision (a), five million eight hundred eight 
thousand dollars ($5,808,000) shall be provided to the Fiscal Crisis and Management 
Assistance Team for California School Information Services (CSIS), pursuant to the 
memorandum of understanding with the State Department of Education in support of the 
California Longitudinal Pupil Achievement Data System (CALPADS). 
(c) Of the funds appropriated pursuant to subdivision (a), eight hundred twenty-eight thousand 
dollars ($828,000) shall be provided to local educational agencies that did not participate in the 
former state reporting program administered by CSIS and are for the support of data submission 
to CALPADS. 
(d) As a condition of receipt of funds appropriated in subdivision (b), CSIS shall submit an